
CDS 101 and 201

Breakfast 
Introductions and Overview
The UME Framework and You 
At the Start of the Clerkship
Nuts and Bolts: Fulfilling the LCME Requirements
At the Finish Line: Grading
Break
Special Focus Topics: Time to Highlight  
Our Resources and Technology!
APGO Clerkship Resources
Technology and More
Lunch 

CDS 101: THE BASICS

CDS 201: BEYOND THE CURRICULUM

6:30 am
7:00 am
7:10 am
7:35 am
 

7:55 am
9:15 am
9:30 am
9:45 am

9:50 am
10:20 am
10:50 am

Register and learn more: apgo.org/2026FDS

COURSE DIRECTORS
Jill Sutton, MD
Katherine Chen, MD, MPH
Christine Kim, MD

PARTICIPATING FACULTY
Shireen Madani Sims, MD (UMEC 
Chair), Laura Baecher-Lind, MD, MPH, 
Carrie Champine, DO, Silka Patel, MD, 
MPH, Hedwige Saint Louis, MD, MPH, 
Jonathan Schaffir, MD, Tammy Sonn, 
MD, Alyssa Stephenson-Famy, MD

Intro to CDS 201
Optimizing the Learning Environment
Generational Differences: A Boomer, Gen X, and 
Millennial Walk Into a Bar to Meet Gen Z
Break
Fun and Games! Gamification for the Clerkship
Teaching Portfolio
Final Q&A and Wrap Up

11:30 am
11:35 am
12:20 pm

12:50 pm
1:00 pm
1:25 pm
1:45 pm

This course is designed for clerkship 
directors of all levels of experience, 
including those who are considering 
becoming a clerkship director. These 
interactive sessions will cover basic 
and intermediate subjects that every 
clerkship director should know.  
 

To acknowledge the significant 
investment of time and resources 
required to participate in the 
program, APGO will issue a certificate 
of completion to attendees who 
complete CDS 101, 201, and 301 
within a three-year time period.

COURSE AGENDA

January 10, 2026  Amelia Island, FL

in person at the APGO Martin L. Stone, MD, 
Faculty Development Seminar

The Medical Education Council of Pensacola (MECOP), the 
accredited sponsor, is jointly providing this activity with the 

Association of Professors of Gynecology and Obstetrics (APGO).

CME CREDIT
CME has been applied for. We estimate that MECOP will designate 
this live activity for a maximum of 6.0 AMA PRA Category 1 
Credits™. Physicians should only claim credit commensurate with 
the extent of their participation in the activity. 

6:30 am — 2:00 pm

GUEST SPEAKER
Susan M. Cox, MD
 
REGISTRATION FEES
APGO Member: 
  

Non-member:      

Early Bird	 $545
Advance 	 $595
On-site	 $645
Early Bird	 $800		
Advance	 $850 	
On-site	 $900

https://apgo.org/page/2026fds

