CLERKSHIP DIRECTORS' SCHOOL

CDS 101 and 201

January 10, 2026 • Amelia Island, FL 6:30 am – 2:00 pm

in person at the APGO Martin L. Stone, MD, Faculty Development Seminar

COURSE AGENDA

CDS 101: THE BASICS

6:30 am	Breakfast
7:00 am	Introductions and Over
7:10 am	The UME Framework an
7:35 am	At the Start of the Clerk
7:55 am	Nuts and Bolts: Fulfilling
9:15 am	At the Finish Line: Grad
9:30 am	Break
9:45 am	Special Focus Topics: Ti Our Resources and Tech
9:50 am	APGO Clerkship Resour
10:20 am	Technology and More
10:50 am	Lunch

CDS 201: BEYOND THE CURRICULUM

11:30 am	Intro to CDS 201	
11:35 am	Optimizing the Learning Environment	
12:20 pm	Generational Differences: A Boomer, Gen X, and Millennial Walk Into a Bar to Meet Gen Z	
12:50 pm	Break	
1:00 pm	Fun and Games! Gamification for the Clerkship	
1:25 pm	Teaching Portfolio	
1:45 pm	Final Q&A and Wrap Up	

CME CREDIT

CME has been applied for. We estimate that MECOP will designate this live activity for a maximum of **6.0 AMA PRA Category 1 CreditsTM**. Physicians should only claim credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.



The Medical Education Council of Pensacola (MECOP), the accredited sponsor, is jointly providing this activity with the Association of Professors of Gynecology and Obstetrics (APGO).

This course is designed for clerkship directors of all levels of experience, including those who are considering becoming a clerkship director. These interactive sessions will cover basic and intermediate subjects that every clerkship director should know.

To acknowledge the significant investment of time and resources required to participate in the program, APGO will issue a certificate of completion to attendees who complete CDS 101, 201, and 301 within a three-year time period.

COURSE DIRECTORS

Jill Sutton, MD Katherine Chen, MD, MPH Christine Kim, MD

PARTICIPATING FACULTY

Shireen Madani Sims, MD (UMEC Chair), Laura Baecher-Lind, MD, MPH, Carrie Champine, DO, Silka Patel, MD, MPH, Hedwige Saint Louis, MD, MPH, Jonathan Schaffir, MD, Tammy Sonn, MD, Alyssa Stephenson-Famy, MD

GUEST SPEAKER

Susan M. Cox, MD

Non-member:

REGISTRATION FEES

APGO Member:	Early Bird Advance On-site	\$545 \$595 \$645

Early Bird \$800 Advance \$850 On-site \$900

Register and learn more: apgo.org/2026FDS